

PRESS RELEASE JMS Fahrzeugteile

JMS: Cor.Speed Challenge 19 inchers for the low Subaru WRX STI

It is one of the most popular and emblematic Japanese car models ever made, and it also has a huge fan base in the tuning industry: the Subaru WRX STI. Until 2010, it was marketed under the nickname Impreza. One specimen of the latest generation of the rally sports sedan – sadly discontinued at the end of 2018 – has now been given a new set of wheels by JMS Fahrzeugteile. It is showcased here by the model Sabrina Doberstein, who is acting as Cor.Speed's brand ambassador.

The specialists from the Southern German town of Walddorfhäslach fitted the 8.5x19" ET40 Cor.Speed Challenge wheels – characterized by their timeless seven-spoke design – in the wheel cases. Thanks to their matte black PureSports finish, they are an ideal match for the paintwork of the Subaru. Furthermore, the bodywork of the vehicle does not have to be modified for the installation of the Challenge rims and 245/35 tires.

Finally, JMS installed their own Bilstein B14 coilover suspension: It lowers the long-legged rally sedan by 45 mm at the front and 40 mm at the rear and also provides for optimum handling. For customers who want more upgrades for their Subaru, JMS is also offering various other components, such as performance enhancements and sports exhaust systems.

The high-quality JMS products are available at car dealerships, well-stocked specialist retailers, or directly from JMS Fahrzeugteile (<u>www.jms-fahrzeugteile.de</u>). All other facts, as well as price and delivery information, regarding the entire JMS Fahrzeugteile program are available from:

JMS Fahrzeugteile GmbH Hauptstr. 26 72141 Walddorfhäslach Germany Tel.: +49 (0) 71 27 / 96084-0 Fax: +49 (0) 71 27 / 96084-20 Email: info@jms-fahrzeugteile.de www.jms-fahrzeugteile.de www.jms-fahrzeugteile.com

Reprint free of charge * specimen copy requested